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July 18, 2024 
Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman 
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 
21 South Fruit Street 
Concord, NH 03301 

Re: DRM 24-085; Rulemaking; New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules Puc ch. 100 
Organizational Rules: Additions to Service List 

Dear Chairman Goldner: 

The New Hampshire Department of Energy requests the following persons be added to the 
docket and discovery service lists for the above docket numbers: 

Department of Energy  engy.litigation@energy.nh.gov  
Marie-Helene Bailinson  Marie-Helene.B.Bailinson@energy.nh.gov 
Paul Dexter Paul.B.Dexter@energy.nh.gov 
Susan Gagne  Susan.M.Gagne@energy.nh.gov  
Alexandra Ladwig Alexandra.K.Ladwig@energy.nh.gov> 
Molly Lynch   Molly.M.Lynch@energy.nh.gov 
Liz Nixon  Elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov  
Amanda Noonan Amanda.O.Noonan@energy.nh.gov 
Rorie Patterson  Rorie.e.patterson@energy.nh.gov 
Mary Schwarzer Mary.E.Schwarzer@energy.nh.gov 
David Shulock   David.J.Shulock@energy.nh.gov 
Matthew Young  Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov 
Christopher Ellms Christopher.J.Ellmsjr@energy.nh.gov  

Consistent with the Commission’s current practices, this letter is being filed 
only in electronic form. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Marie-Helene Bailinson 

Marie-Helene Bailinson-Georges, Esq. 
Hearings Examiner 

cc: Service List; Paul Dexter, Esq.; Alexandra Ladwig, Esq.; Molly Lynch, Esq.; Mary 
Schwarzer, Esq.; David Shulock, Esq.; Matthew Young, Esq.; Susan Gagne; Elizabeth Nixon; 
Amanda Noonan; Rorie Patterson; and Christopher Ellms. 
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ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov

Adam.Yusuf@Libertyutilities.com

carolann.howe@pennichuck.com

chris@cleanenergynh.org

david.j.shulock@energy.nh.gov

david.wiesner@eversource.com

donald.m.kreis@oca.nh.gov

donald.ware@pennichuck.com

dpatch@orr-reno.com

Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov

Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com

erin.engstrom@eversource.com

George.Torres@Pennichuck.com

henry@cpcnh.org

htombarello@lewisbuilders.com

jay.kerrigan@pennichuck.com

jessica.chiavara@eversource.com

jjs@rathlaw.com

john.boisvert@pennichuck.com

john@lewisbuilders.com

leah@Lakesregionwater.com

mab@nhbrownlaw.com

marisa.paruta@eversource.com

mary.e.schwarzer@energy.nh.gov

melissa.price@eversource.com

meredith.hatfield@tnc.org

michael.sheehan@libertyutilities.com

Michelle.Azulay@libertyutilities.com

nhregulatory@eversource.com

ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov

rburke@nhla.org

rclouthier@snhs.org

rcronin@lewisbuilders.com

sandra.gagnon@eversource.com

sean_carroll2@comcast.com

sgeiger@orr-reno.com

stower@nhla.org

taylorp@unitil.com

thomas.getz@mclane.com
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